
BFRA VHF Contest "Day of radio" 2015

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ1PPL 1175.00 LZ1FH KN12MO 204

2 SO 50 LZ1FH 429.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 204

3 SO 50 LZ1SV 352.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 197

4 SO 50 LZ1KCO 142.00 LZ6T KN22UX 133

5 SO 50 LZ1BXA 140.50 LZ1PPL KN21PU 85

6 SO 50 LZ1GE 130.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 85

7 SO 50 LZ3BS/M 122.50 LZ1PPL KN21PU 84

8 SO 50 LZ1IA 76.00 LZ1GG KN12SH 51

9 SO 50 LZ2SK 43.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

10 SO 50 LZ2GG 43.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

11 SO 50 LZ1ZB 28.00 LZ1FH KN12MO 28

12 SO 50 LZ4UX 12.00 LZ6T KN22UX 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 133385.50 DA2T JO41QW 915

2 SO 144 YU7C 84209.25 IZ1POA JN44OQ 818

3 SO 144 E74G 78639.00 DA0FF JO40XL 906

4 SO 144 YT7WE 78303.50 DA0FF JO40XL 959

5 SO 144 HA7MB 56411.25 DA0FF JO40XL 811

6 SO 144 YT2BGS 50146.50 OL7C JO60JJ 869

7 SO 144 YT1WP 47028.25 OL4A JO60RN 807

8 SO 144 LZ2FO 42865.25 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 831

9 SO 144 LZ4BF 42072.00 OK3KEA JN89EJ 958

10 SO 144 YO2LZA 40127.00 IQ4AX JN54KK 840

11 SO 144 YO2BBT 37963.25 IQ4AX JN54KK 860

12 SO 144 YO2YA/P 37829.25 IK8YSW JN70FP 941

13 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 36888.00 S59ABC JN76TO 791

14 SO 144 UT5DV 34330.75 OL3Y JN69JJ 699

15 SO 144 YU7ZX 25871.25 DL0STO JO60UR 777

16 SO 144 YO9HZN 25589.25 S56K JN76KI 845

17 SO 144 E71W 24580.50 OK2KEA JN89EJ 643

18 SO 144 LZ1JH 21466.00 9A1W JN75ST 708

19 SO 144 LZ2YO 18364.25 S56K JN76KI 751

20 SO 144 YO2GL 17082.50 OL3Y JN69JJ 754

21 SO 144 YO5BRE 17058.25 OE5BGN/P JN68WS 626

22 SO 144 LZ1VDR 17037.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 731

23 SO 144 LZ4FR 16933.50 OM3W JN99CH 692

24 SO 144 YO8RHM 16596.50 S59ABC JN76TO 835

25 SO 144 YO5PQP/P 15948.25 OL3Y JN69JJ 833

26 SO 144 LZ5D 14867.25 DK0BN JN39VV 1602

27 SO 144 LZ4SU 14588.25 S59P JN86AO 799

28 SO 144 LZ5JU 13474.75 HA6W KN08FB 787

29 SO 144 YP7Y 13374.75 S56K JN76KI 739

30 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 13004.50 OM5AW JN88XH 559

31 SO 144 LZ1YKY 12672.25 HA6W KN08FB 787

32 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 12027.75 S57Q JN76PB 713

33 SO 144 LZ2AB 11548.00 YO5ACZ KN17UL 560

34 SO 144 YO7BPC/P 11007.50 S57Q JN76PB 713
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35 SO 144 LZ1PPL 10657.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 692

36 SO 144 YO6XK 9916.25 S59ABC JN76TO 661

37 SO 144 YO7BKX 9238.25 OM3KHU KN09WC 581

38 SO 144 YO3FOU 8422.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 643

39 SO 144 YO7CWP 8017.50 S59P JN86AO 656

40 SO 144 LZ2ZGJ 7425.50 9A1W JN75ST 743

41 SO 144 LZ1CEB 6852.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 665

42 SO 144 LZ2FP 6438.00 S59P JN86AO 702

43 SO 144 LZ2OA 6220.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 800

44 SO 144 LZ1LL 6093.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 537

45 SO 144 LZ1GG 5765.50 9A1CRS JN95AE 546

46 SO 144 LZ5IL 5586.00 YT5C KN05CD 527

47 SO 144 LZ3GN 5171.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 669

48 SO 144 LZ4UU/1 5085.75 S57Q JN76PB 707

49 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 4536.75 YT5C KN05CD 574

50 SO 144 LZ2QA 4391.00 YO2YA/P KN16NH 523

51 SO 144 LZ1KG 4121.00 YT5C KN05CD 613

52 SO 144 YO9GDN 4095.00 9A7D JN95CI 564

53 SO 144 LZ5EO 3933.50 9A1CRS JN95AE 665

54 SO 144 LZ2SK 3656.75 YT5C KN05CD 677

55 SO 144 LZ2GG 3554.00 YT5C KN05CD 635

56 SO 144 LZ2ZY 3475.00 S59ABC JN76TO 670

57 SO 144 LZ1IQ 3260.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 360

58 SO 144 LZ1RK 3189.50 E7FG JN94FQ 551

59 SO 144 LZ1GJ 3094.25 YO7BPC/P KN24CQ 295

60 SO 144 LZ2XF 2914.50 LZ9W KN12KR 280

61 SO 144 LZ1EV 2707.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 665

62 SO 144 LZ1FH 2685.75 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 381

63 SO 144 LZ4UX 2449.00 LZ1CEB KN21HO 182

64 SO 144 LZ1MC 2396.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 277

65 SO 144 LZ1DJ 2388.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 282

66 SO 144 LZ1YG 2187.75 YT5C KN05CD 502

67 SO 144 LZ1ZB 2159.00 YO8RHM KN37GR 622

68 SO 144 LZ2AKW 1983.00 YO2YA/P KN16NH 350

69 SO 144 LZ4T 1528.00 LZ2KB KN33GF 163

70 SO 144 LZ1DP 1505.75 LZ9W KN12KR 228

71 SO 144 LZ9V 1346.50 LZ2FO KN13KX 356

72 SO 144 YO9CNU 1101.00 LZ7V KN22QR 271

73 SO 144 LZ1MG 916.50 LZ1LL KN12RI 159

74 SO 144 LZ1SV 912.25 LZ1PPL KN21PU 197

75 SO 144 LZ1FIA 650.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 174

76 SO 144 LZ1UBO 636.75 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 168

77 SO 144 LZ1PRO 625.25 LZ1PPL KN21PU 189

78 SO 144 LZ1GE 564.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

79 SO 144 LZ2KST 536.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 269

80 SO 144 LZ1KCO 316.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 124

81 SO 144 LZ2JOW 295.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 115

82 SO 144 LZ1PM 288.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 135

83 SO 144 LZ2WNW 262.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 262

84 SO 144 LZ3DJ 245.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 104

85 SO 144 LZ1DBT 239.00 LZ7J KN22HB 138

86 SO 144 LZ1VMM 180.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 110

87 SO 144 LZ1MEB 148.00 LZ1FIA KN12TM 36

88 SO 144 LZ1VSA 110.00 LZ1DBT KN12NO 35

89 SO 144 LZ1SNG 87.00 LZ1MEB KN12PR 35

90 SO 144 LZ1DKL 36.00 LZ1VDR KN12OO 17
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91 SO 144 LZ1UK 33.00 LZ7J KN22HB 33

92 SO 144 LZ2HPC 10.00 LZ1DKL KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ5JU 2868.00 YO7HVE/P KN24CQ 337

2 SO 432 LZ1YKY 2846.50 YO7HVE/P KN24CQ 337

3 SO 432 LZ2OA 2612.00 LZ2YO KN13US 331

4 SO 432 YO7HVE/P 2512.00 LZ1YKY KN21JQ 337

5 SO 432 YO7BPC/P 2476.00 LZ1YKY KN21JQ 337

6 SO 432 LZ2YO 2399.00 LZ2OA KN33VK 331

7 SO 432 LZ1PPL 2146.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 189

8 SO 432 LZ1JH 2064.00 9A8D JN95LM 468

9 SO 432 LZ2SK 1136.00 LZ7J KN22HB 343

10 SO 432 LZ2GG 1106.00 LZ7J KN22HB 314

11 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 924.00 LZ7J KN22HB 336

12 SO 432 LZ4UX 912.00 LZ7J KN22HB 139

13 SO 432 LZ5D 878.00 LZ1YKY KN21JQ 117

14 SO 432 LZ1ZB 877.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 179

15 SO 432 LZ3GN 792.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 82

16 SO 432 LZ2FP 762.00 LZ7J KN22HB 154

17 SO 432 LZ2QA 546.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

18 SO 432 LZ1GJ 507.50 LZ7Z KN22HS 80

19 SO 432 LZ5IL 456.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 130

20 SO 432 LZ2XF 408.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 145

21 SO 432 LZ1FH 400.00 LZ7J KN22HB 144

22 SO 432 LZ1DJ 346.00 LZ7J KN22HB 93

23 SO 432 LZ1MC 334.00 LZ7J KN22HB 119

24 SO 432 LZ1SV 310.00 LZ7J KN22HB 138

25 SO 432 LZ3DJ 18.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 9

26 SO 432 LZ1DKL 15.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 2181.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 259

2 SO 1.3 LZ4UX 1224.00 LZ7J KN22HB 139

3 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 948.00 LZ7J KN22HB 124

4 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 944.00 LZ7J KN22HB 120

5 SO 1.3 LZ1KPW 936.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 106

6 SO 1.3 LZ1PPL 704.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 116

7 SO 1.3 LZ5JU 664.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 122

8 SO 1.3 LZ1YKY 664.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 122

9 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 624.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

10 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 464.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

11 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 4.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 1

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 133385.50

2 SO MB YU7C 84209.25

3 SO MB E74G 78639.00

4 SO MB YT7WE 78303.50

5 SO MB HA7MB 56411.25

6 SO MB YT2BGS 50146.50

7 SO MB YT1WP 47028.25

8 SO MB LZ2FO 42865.25

9 SO MB LZ4BF 42072.00

10 SO MB YO2LZA 40127.00
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11 SO MB YO2BBT 37963.25

12 SO MB YO2YA 37829.25

13 SO MB YO3FFF 36888.00

14 SO MB UT5DV 34330.75

15 SO MB YU7ZX 25871.25

16 SO MB YO9HZN 25589.25

17 SO MB E71W 24580.50

18 SO MB LZ1JH 23530.00

19 SO MB LZ2YO 20763.25

20 SO MB YO2GL 17082.50

21 SO MB YO5BRE 17058.25

22 SO MB LZ1VDR 17037.50

23 SO MB LZ5JU 17006.75

24 SO MB LZ4FR 16933.50

25 SO MB YO8RHM 16596.50

26 SO MB LZ1YKY 16182.75

27 SO MB YO5PQP 15948.25

28 SO MB LZ5D 15745.25

29 SO MB LZ4SU 14588.25

30 SO MB YO7HVE 14539.75

31 SO MB YO7LBX 13928.50

32 SO MB LZ1PPL 13507.00

33 SO MB YO7BPC 13483.50

34 SO MB YP7Y 13374.75

35 SO MB LZ2AB 11548.00

36 SO MB YO6XK 9916.25

37 SO MB YO7BKX 9238.25

38 SO MB LZ2OA 8832.75

39 SO MB YO3FOU 8422.00

40 SO MB YO7CWP 8017.50

41 SO MB LZ2ZGJ 7425.50

42 SO MB LZ2FP 7200.00

43 SO MB LZ1CEB 6852.75

44 SO MB LZ3BD 6717.75

45 SO MB LZ1LL 6093.75

46 SO MB LZ5IL 6042.00

47 SO MB LZ3GN 5963.00

48 SO MB LZ1GG 5765.50

49 SO MB LZ2SK 5416.75

50 SO MB LZ2GG 5124.00

51 SO MB LZ4UU 5085.75

52 SO MB LZ2QA 4941.00

53 SO MB LZ4UX 4585.00

54 SO MB LZ1KG 4121.00

55 SO MB YO9GDN 4095.00

56 SO MB LZ1ZB 3980.00

57 SO MB LZ5EO 3933.50

58 SO MB LZ1GJ 3601.75

59 SO MB LZ2ZY 3475.00

60 SO MB LZ2XF 3322.50

61 SO MB LZ1IQ 3260.00

62 SO MB LZ1RK 3189.50

63 SO MB LZ1FH 3085.75

64 SO MB LZ1DJ 2734.75

65 SO MB LZ1MC 2730.00

66 SO MB LZ1EV 2707.75
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67 SO MB LZ1YG 2187.75

68 SO MB LZ2AKW 1983.00

69 SO MB LZ4T 1528.00

70 SO MB LZ1DP 1505.75

71 SO MB LZ9V 1346.50

72 SO MB LZ1SV 1222.25

73 SO MB YO9CNU 1101.00

74 SO MB LZ5HP 948.00

75 SO MB LZ1KPW 936.00

76 SO MB LZ1MG 916.50

77 SO MB LZ1FIA 650.00

78 SO MB LZ1UBO 636.75

79 SO MB LZ1PRO 625.25

80 SO MB LZ1GE 564.00

81 SO MB LZ2KST 536.00

82 SO MB LZ1KCO 316.00

83 SO MB LZ2JOW 295.00

84 SO MB LZ1PM 288.00

85 SO MB LZ3DJ 263.00

86 SO MB LZ2WNW 262.00

87 SO MB LZ1DBT 239.00

88 SO MB LZ1VMM 180.00

89 SO MB LZ1MEB 148.00

90 SO MB LZ1VSA 110.00

91 SO MB LZ1SNG 87.00

92 SO MB LZ1DKL 51.00

93 SO MB LZ1UK 33.00

94 SO MB LZ2HPC 10.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ1PPL 1175.00 LZ1FH KN12MO 204

2 SO 50 LZ LZ1FH 429.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 204

3 SO 50 LZ LZ1SV 352.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 197

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1KCO 142.00 LZ6T KN22UX 133

5 SO 50 LZ LZ1BXA 140.50 LZ1PPL KN21PU 85

6 SO 50 LZ LZ1GE 130.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 85

7 SO 50 LZ LZ3BS/M 122.50 LZ1PPL KN21PU 84

8 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 76.00 LZ1GG KN12SH 51

9 SO 50 LZ LZ2SK 43.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

10 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 43.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

11 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZB 28.00 LZ1FH KN12MO 28

12 SO 50 LZ LZ4UX 12.00 LZ6T KN22UX 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 42865.25 I5PVA/6 JN63GN 831

2 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 42072.00 OK3KEA JN89EJ 958

3 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 21466.00 9A1W JN75ST 708

4 SO 144 LZ LZ2YO 18364.25 S56K JN76KI 751

5 SO 144 LZ LZ1VDR 17037.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 731

6 SO 144 LZ LZ4FR 16933.50 OM3W JN99CH 692

7 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 14867.25 DK0BN JN39VV 1602

8 SO 144 LZ LZ4SU 14588.25 S59P JN86AO 799

9 SO 144 LZ LZ5JU 13474.75 HA6W KN08FB 787

10 SO 144 LZ LZ1YKY 12672.25 HA6W KN08FB 787

11 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 11548.00 YO5ACZ KN17UL 560
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12 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPL 10657.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 692

13 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZGJ 7425.50 9A1W JN75ST 743

14 SO 144 LZ LZ1CEB 6852.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 665

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2FP 6438.00 S59P JN86AO 702

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 6220.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 800

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 6093.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 537

18 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 5765.50 9A1CRS JN95AE 546

19 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 5586.00 YT5C KN05CD 527

20 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 5171.00 9A1CRS JN95AE 669

21 SO 144 LZ LZ4UU/1 5085.75 S57Q JN76PB 707

22 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 4536.75 YT5C KN05CD 574

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 4391.00 YO2YA/P KN16NH 523

24 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 4121.00 YT5C KN05CD 613

25 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 3933.50 9A1CRS JN95AE 665

26 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 3656.75 YT5C KN05CD 677

27 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 3554.00 YT5C KN05CD 635

28 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 3475.00 S59ABC JN76TO 670

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 3260.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 360

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1RK 3189.50 E7FG JN94FQ 551

31 SO 144 LZ LZ1GJ 3094.25 YO7BPC/P KN24CQ 295

32 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 2914.50 LZ9W KN12KR 280

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1EV 2707.75 9A1CRS JN95AE 665

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1FH 2685.75 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 381

35 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 2449.00 LZ1CEB KN21HO 182

36 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 2396.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 277

37 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 2388.75 LZ2FO KN13KX 282

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1YG 2187.75 YT5C KN05CD 502

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 2159.00 YO8RHM KN37GR 622

40 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 1983.00 YO2YA/P KN16NH 350

41 SO 144 LZ LZ4T 1528.00 LZ2KB KN33GF 163

42 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 1505.75 LZ9W KN12KR 228

43 SO 144 LZ LZ9V 1346.50 LZ2FO KN13KX 356

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1MG 916.50 LZ1LL KN12RI 159

45 SO 144 LZ LZ1SV 912.25 LZ1PPL KN21PU 197

46 SO 144 LZ LZ1FIA 650.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 174

47 SO 144 LZ LZ1UBO 636.75 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 168

48 SO 144 LZ LZ1PRO 625.25 LZ1PPL KN21PU 189

49 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 564.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

50 SO 144 LZ LZ2KST 536.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 269

51 SO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 316.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 124

52 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 295.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 115

53 SO 144 LZ LZ1PM 288.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 135

54 SO 144 LZ LZ2WNW 262.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 262

55 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 245.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 104

56 SO 144 LZ LZ1DBT 239.00 LZ7J KN22HB 138

57 SO 144 LZ LZ1VMM 180.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 110

58 SO 144 LZ LZ1MEB 148.00 LZ1FIA KN12TM 36

59 SO 144 LZ LZ1VSA 110.00 LZ1DBT KN12NO 35

60 SO 144 LZ LZ1SNG 87.00 LZ1MEB KN12PR 35

61 SO 144 LZ LZ1DKL 36.00 LZ1VDR KN12OO 17

62 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK 33.00 LZ7J KN22HB 33

63 SO 144 LZ LZ2HPC 10.00 LZ1DKL KN12QQ 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ5JU 2868.00 YO7HVE/P KN24CQ 337

2 SO 432 LZ LZ1YKY 2846.50 YO7HVE/P KN24CQ 337
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3 SO 432 LZ LZ2OA 2612.00 LZ2YO KN13US 331

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2YO 2399.00 LZ2OA KN33VK 331

5 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPL 2146.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 189

6 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 2064.00 9A8D JN95LM 468

7 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 1136.00 LZ7J KN22HB 343

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 1106.00 LZ7J KN22HB 314

9 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 912.00 LZ7J KN22HB 139

10 SO 432 LZ LZ5D 878.00 LZ1YKY KN21JQ 117

11 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZB 877.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 179

12 SO 432 LZ LZ3GN 792.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 82

13 SO 432 LZ LZ2FP 762.00 LZ7J KN22HB 154

14 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 546.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

15 SO 432 LZ LZ1GJ 507.50 LZ7Z KN22HS 80

16 SO 432 LZ LZ5IL 456.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 130

17 SO 432 LZ LZ2XF 408.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 145

18 SO 432 LZ LZ1FH 400.00 LZ7J KN22HB 144

19 SO 432 LZ LZ1DJ 346.00 LZ7J KN22HB 93

20 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 334.00 LZ7J KN22HB 119

21 SO 432 LZ LZ1SV 310.00 LZ7J KN22HB 138

22 SO 432 LZ LZ3DJ 18.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 9

23 SO 432 LZ LZ1DKL 15.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 10

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 2181.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 259

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ4UX 1224.00 LZ7J KN22HB 139

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 948.00 LZ7J KN22HB 124

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 944.00 LZ7J KN22HB 120

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1KPW 936.00 LZ1ZB KN12QO 106

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1PPL 704.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 116

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5JU 664.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 122

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1YKY 664.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 122

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 624.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

10 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 464.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

11 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 4.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 1

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 42865.25

2 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 42072.00

3 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 23530.00

4 SO MB LZ LZ2YO 20763.25

5 SO MB LZ LZ1VDR 17037.50

6 SO MB LZ LZ5JU 17006.75

7 SO MB LZ LZ4FR 16933.50

8 SO MB LZ LZ1YKY 16182.75

9 SO MB LZ LZ5D 15745.25

10 SO MB LZ LZ4SU 14588.25

11 SO MB LZ LZ1PPL 13507.00

12 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 11548.00

13 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 8832.75

14 SO MB LZ LZ2ZGJ 7425.50

15 SO MB LZ LZ2FP 7200.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ1CEB 6852.75

17 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 6717.75

18 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 6093.75

19 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 6042.00
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20 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 5963.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 5765.50

22 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 5416.75

23 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 5124.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ4UU 5085.75

25 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 4941.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 4585.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 4121.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 3980.00

29 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 3933.50

30 SO MB LZ LZ1GJ 3601.75

31 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 3475.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 3322.50

33 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 3260.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ1RK 3189.50

35 SO MB LZ LZ1FH 3085.75

36 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 2734.75

37 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 2730.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ1EV 2707.75

39 SO MB LZ LZ1YG 2187.75

40 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 1983.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ4T 1528.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 1505.75

43 SO MB LZ LZ9V 1346.50

44 SO MB LZ LZ1SV 1222.25

45 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 948.00

46 SO MB LZ LZ1KPW 936.00

47 SO MB LZ LZ1MG 916.50

48 SO MB LZ LZ1FIA 650.00

49 SO MB LZ LZ1UBO 636.75

50 SO MB LZ LZ1PRO 625.25

51 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 564.00

52 SO MB LZ LZ2KST 536.00

53 SO MB LZ LZ1KCO 316.00

54 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 295.00

55 SO MB LZ LZ1PM 288.00

56 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 263.00

57 SO MB LZ LZ2WNW 262.00

58 SO MB LZ LZ1DBT 239.00

59 SO MB LZ LZ1VMM 180.00

60 SO MB LZ LZ1MEB 148.00

61 SO MB LZ LZ1VSA 110.00

62 SO MB LZ LZ1SNG 87.00

63 SO MB LZ LZ1DKL 51.00

64 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 33.00

65 SO MB LZ LZ2HPC 10.00
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BFRA VHF Contest "Day of radio" 2015

Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ7J 1003.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 162

2 MO 50 LZ6T 411.00 LZ7J KN22HB 136

3 MO 50 LZ1F 33.00 LZ1QI/QRP KN12PR 28

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 YT5C 116992.00 DA0FF JO40XL 967

2 MO 144 9A1N 97244.00 SP1JNY JO73GL 921

3 MO 144 HG6Z 85223.50 DK0BN JN39VV 910

4 MO 144 YU1VG 63213.75 OL4N JO60VR 932

5 MO 144 LZ7Z 36780.75 OK2KEA JN89EJ 973

6 MO 144 LZ9W 32233.75 S56K JN76KI 751

7 MO 144 LZ7J 31829.50 S57M JN76PO 897

8 MO 144 YU1BBV 30480.00 OL7C JO60JJ 857

9 MO 144 YT90NS 27004.25 OL4N JO60VR 757

10 MO 144 LZ1F 15274.25 S57M JN76PO 761

11 MO 144 LZ6T 13848.00 HG6Z JN97WV 711

12 MO 144 LZ7V 13786.25 DF0FA JO73CF 1430

13 MO 144 YO6KNY 6869.75 HA5KDQ JN97LN 572

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 YU1VG 23970.00 OK1RN JN79QJ 746

2 MO 432 LZ7J 17007.50 HA1KYY JN87FI 873

3 MO 432 LZ7Z 5863.00 LZ2OA KN33VK 268

4 MO 432 LZ6T 1130.00 LZ2OA KN33VK 177

5 MO 432 LZ1F 324.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 132

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ7Z 3685.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 259

2 MO 1.3 LZ7J 3212.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 162

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB YT5C 116992.00

2 MO MB 9A1N 97244.00

3 MO MB YU1VG 87183.75

4 MO MB HG6Z 85223.50

5 MO MB LZ7J 52049.00

6 MO MB LZ7Z 46328.75

7 MO MB LZ9W 32233.75

8 MO MB YU1BBV 30480.00

9 MO MB YT90NS 27004.25

10 MO MB LZ1F 15598.25

11 MO MB LZ6T 14978.00

12 MO MB LZ7V 13786.25

13 MO MB YO6KNY 6869.75
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 1003.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 162

2 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 411.00 LZ7J KN22HB 136

3 MO 50 LZ LZ1F 33.00 LZ1QI/QRP KN12PR 28

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 36780.75 OK2KEA JN89EJ 973

2 MO 144 LZ LZ9W 32233.75 S56K JN76KI 751

3 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 31829.50 S57M JN76PO 897

4 MO 144 LZ LZ1F 15274.25 S57M JN76PO 761

5 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 13848.00 HG6Z JN97WV 711

6 MO 144 LZ LZ7V 13786.25 DF0FA JO73CF 1430

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 17007.50 HA1KYY JN87FI 873

2 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 5863.00 LZ2OA KN33VK 268

3 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 1130.00 LZ2OA KN33VK 177

4 MO 432 LZ LZ1F 324.00 LZ7Z KN22HS 132

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7Z 3685.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 259

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 3212.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 162

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ7J 52049.00

2 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 46328.75

3 MO MB LZ LZ9W 32233.75

4 MO MB LZ LZ1F 15598.25

5 MO MB LZ LZ6T 14978.00

6 MO MB LZ LZ7V 13786.25
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BFRA VHF Contest "Day of radio" 2015

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1DJ 160.00

2 FM LZ LZ1MEB 148.00

3 FM LZ LZ1PPL 142.00

4 FM LZ LZ1VSA 110.00

5 FM LZ LZ1DBT 101.00

6 FM LZ LZ1VDR 100.00

7 FM LZ LZ1SNG 87.00

8 FM LZ LZ1ZB 59.00

9 FM LZ LZ1DKL 51.00

10 FM LZ LZ1FIA 36.00

11 FM LZ LZ5D 18.00

12 FM LZ LZ2HPC 10.00

13 FM LZ LZ1F 9.00

14 FM LZ LZ1FH 7.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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